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No. Creditor Name Creditor Notice Name Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Country Claim Amount Nature A R A/R Date Debtor Name
Debtor 
Number

04/14/2021 2 AMEX TRS Co., Inc. c/o Becket and Lee LLP PO Box 3001 Malvern PA 19355-0701 $1,865.53 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
11/15/2021 23 Bertrand A Richard 435 N David Frost St Nampa ID 83651 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/30/2021 9 Broadway 280 Park Fee LLC Attn Neil Kessner c/o SL Green Realty Corp. One Vanderbilt Avenue New York NY 10017 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
06/15/2022 24 Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington DE 19808 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
08/29/2021 17 Cynthia Kirsch 91 Philadelphia Avenue Massapequa Park NY 11762 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/27/2021 8
Fire and Police Pension Fund, 
San Antonio Gail A. Jensen, General Counsel 11603 West Coker Loop, Suite 201 San Antonio TX 78216 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/13/2021 3 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 EXPUNGED Priority Medley LLC 21-10526
04/13/2021 3 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
08/26/2022 25 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 $0.00 Priority A 04/13/2021 Medley LLC 21-10526
08/26/2022 25 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 $132.65 General Unsecured A 04/13/2021 Medley LLC 21-10526
01/19/2023 27 Goodhew, LLC Thomas Lee 1907 Crutchfield St. Chattanooga TN 37406 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/01/2021 1 IRS 31 Hopkins Plaza Room 1150 Baltimore MD 21201 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
09/07/2021 18 IRS 31 Hopkins Plaza Room 1150 Baltimore MD 21201 $0.00 General Unsecured A 04/01/2021 Medley LLC 21-10526
08/29/2021 16 John Kirsch 91 Philadelphia Avenue Massapequa Park NY 11762 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
10/23/2021 19 Joseph A. Baughman 2021 E. Kensington Place Bloomington IN 47401-4317 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
11/26/2023 28 Joseph F. Corey 4804 Bierstadt Loop Broomfield CO 80023 $20,000.00 Priority Medley LLC 21-10526
07/08/2021 13 Kit Sheffield 2608 Watkins Way Austin TX 78746 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
05/20/2021 12 Lai Chi Cheong Room 22H, Block 1, Yoho Town Yuen Long, N.T. Hong Kong 000000 Hong Kong EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
12/23/2025 29 Linda Mitlyng 101 Dandy Rd Signal Mountain TN 37377 $4,443.40 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
08/28/2021 15 Martin Rothschild 320 E 65th St Apt 119 New York NY 10065 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
10/23/2021 20 Michael Ames 324 Valley Lodge New Braunfels TX 78132-3891 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
10/25/2021 22 Michael McThomas One Lee Hill Road Andover NJ 07821 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

08/10/2021 14
New Mexico Educational 
Retirement Board Francine Jacquez 1596 Pacheco Street, Suite 107 Santa Fe NM 87505 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/19/2021 6 Prager Metis CPAs LLC Joseph Fox, General Counsel 14 Penn Plaza 18th Floor New York NY 10122 $900.00 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/28/2021 7
RDG Filings (a division of 
Research Data Group, Inc.) Kathey B. Wheby, Account Officer 816 Roanoke Blvd. Salem VA 24153 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

10/23/2021 21 Richard Ho 12 Shorn Drive Blauvelt NY 10913 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/30/2021 10
Strategic Capital Advisory 
Services, LLC c/o Daniel R. Fogarty, Esquire 110 E. Madison St., Suite 200 Tampa FL 33602 $3,137,944.00 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

12/28/2022 26 Thorne Research, Inc. Accounts Receivable Dept 620 Omni Industrial Blvd Summerville SC 29486 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/15/2021 4 U.S. Bank National Association Steven Gomes, Vice President One Federal Street, 3rd Floor Boston MA 02110 $70,769,770.83 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/15/2021 5 U.S. Bank National Association Steven Gomes, Vice President One Federal Street, 3rd Floor Boston MA 02110 $54,741,337.50 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

05/06/2021 11
U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission Therese Scheuer, Esq. 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
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04/01/2021 1 IRS 31 Hopkins Plaza Room 1150 Baltimore MD 21201 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/14/2021 2 AMEX TRS Co., Inc. c/o Becket and Lee LLP PO Box 3001 Malvern PA 19355-0701 $1,865.53 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/13/2021 3 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 EXPUNGED Priority Medley LLC 21-10526
04/13/2021 3 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/15/2021 4 U.S. Bank National Association Steven Gomes, Vice President One Federal Street, 3rd Floor Boston MA 02110 $70,769,770.83 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/15/2021 5 U.S. Bank National Association Steven Gomes, Vice President One Federal Street, 3rd Floor Boston MA 02110 $54,741,337.50 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
04/19/2021 6 Prager Metis CPAs LLC Joseph Fox, General Counsel 14 Penn Plaza 18th Floor New York NY 10122 $900.00 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/28/2021 7
RDG Filings (a division of 
Research Data Group, Inc.) Kathey B. Wheby, Account Officer 816 Roanoke Blvd. Salem VA 24153 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/27/2021 8
Fire and Police Pension Fund, 
San Antonio Gail A. Jensen, General Counsel 11603 West Coker Loop, Suite 201 San Antonio TX 78216 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/30/2021 9 Broadway 280 Park Fee LLC Attn Neil Kessner c/o SL Green Realty Corp. One Vanderbilt Avenue New York NY 10017 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

04/30/2021 10
Strategic Capital Advisory 
Services, LLC c/o Daniel R. Fogarty, Esquire 110 E. Madison St., Suite 200 Tampa FL 33602 $3,137,944.00 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

05/06/2021 11
U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission Therese Scheuer, Esq. 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

05/20/2021 12 Lai Chi Cheong Room 22H, Block 1, Yoho Town Yuen Long, N.T. Hong Kong 000000 Hong Kong EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
07/08/2021 13 Kit Sheffield 2608 Watkins Way Austin TX 78746 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

08/10/2021 14
New Mexico Educational 
Retirement Board Francine Jacquez 1596 Pacheco Street, Suite 107 Santa Fe NM 87505 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526

08/28/2021 15 Martin Rothschild 320 E 65th St Apt 119 New York NY 10065 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
08/29/2021 16 John Kirsch 91 Philadelphia Avenue Massapequa Park NY 11762 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
08/29/2021 17 Cynthia Kirsch 91 Philadelphia Avenue Massapequa Park NY 11762 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
09/07/2021 18 IRS 31 Hopkins Plaza Room 1150 Baltimore MD 21201 $0.00 General Unsecured A 04/01/2021 Medley LLC 21-10526
10/23/2021 19 Joseph A. Baughman 2021 E. Kensington Place Bloomington IN 47401-4317 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
10/23/2021 20 Michael Ames 324 Valley Lodge New Braunfels TX 78132-3891 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
10/23/2021 21 Richard Ho 12 Shorn Drive Blauvelt NY 10913 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
10/25/2021 22 Michael McThomas One Lee Hill Road Andover NJ 07821 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
11/15/2021 23 Bertrand A Richard 435 N David Frost St Nampa ID 83651 EXPUNGED General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
06/15/2022 24 Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington DE 19808 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
08/26/2022 25 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 $0.00 Priority A 04/13/2021 Medley LLC 21-10526
08/26/2022 25 Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Section MS A340 PO Box 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 $132.65 General Unsecured A 04/13/2021 Medley LLC 21-10526
12/28/2022 26 Thorne Research, Inc. Accounts Receivable Dept 620 Omni Industrial Blvd Summerville SC 29486 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
01/19/2023 27 Goodhew, LLC Thomas Lee 1907 Crutchfield St. Chattanooga TN 37406 W/D General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
11/26/2023 28 Joseph F. Corey 4804 Bierstadt Loop Broomfield CO 80023 $20,000.00 Priority Medley LLC 21-10526
12/23/2025 29 Linda Mitlyng 101 Dandy Rd Signal Mountain TN 37377 $4,443.40 General Unsecured Medley LLC 21-10526
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